Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors
PEC MKP DC
Series/Type:  MKP DC High Density (Resin top)
Ordering code:  B25694M
Date:  January 2026
Version:  1
 TDK Electronics AG 2026. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

Kg
Fig.9)
Ordering code
560 81 63 16.0 5.3  0.9 60 3.8  85 136 142 0.85 1 B25694M0567K901
700 83 64 17.0 5.7  0.9 55 3.7  85 151 157 0.95 1 B25694M0707K901
710 83 64 16.8 5.6  0.9 50 3.6  85 154 160 1 1 B25694M0717K901
780 80 62 16.1 5.4  1.02 70 3.4  85 176 182 1.1 1 B25694M0787K901
810 99 76 23.2 7.7  0.78 70 2.9  100 136 142 1.2 2 B25694M0817K901
950 99 76 23.1 7.7  0.81 60 2.8  100 154 160 1.35 2 B25694M0957K901
1050 78 60 16.0 5.3  1.23 80 3.0  85 226 232 1.4 1 B25694M0118K901
1125 97 75 23.2 7.7  0.88 75 2.7  100 176 182 1.5 2 B25694M0118K911
1130 116 90 32.3 10.8  0.7 75 2.3  116 136 142 1.6 3 B25694M0118K903
1325 116 90 32.3 10.8  0.73 65 2.3  116 154 160 1.8 3 B25694M0138K903
1520 95 73 23.2 7.7 1.05 90 2.3  100 226 232 1.9 2 B25694M0158K901
1565 114 88 32.2 10.7 0.8 85 2.1  116 176 182 2.1 3 B25694M0168K903
2115 112 87 32.3 10.8 0.95 65 1.9  116 226 232 2.6 3 B25694M0218K903
2305 120 115 47.5 15.8 0.67 75 1.5  116 255 261 2.9 3 B25694M0238K903
VR, DC = 1000 V DC / VTT = 1500 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
450 79 61 14.5 4.8 0.96 50 3.8 85 136 142 0.85 1 B25694M1457K001
530 79 61 14.5 4.8 0.98 65 3.6 85 154 160 1 1 B25694M1537K001
630 78 60 14.6 4.9 1.08 55 3.4 85 176 182 1.1 1 B25694M1637K001
650 96 74 20.9 7.0 0.82 55 2.9 100 136 142 1.2 2 B25694M1657K001
765 97 75 20.9 7.0 0.84 70 2.8 100 154 160 1.35 2 B25694M1777K001
850 76 58 14.5 4.8 1.29 65 3.0 85 226 232 1.4 1 B25694M1857K001
905 114 88 29.2 9.7 0.73 60 2.3 116 136 142 1.6 3 B25694M1917K003
910 95 73 21.0 7.0 0.93 60 2.7 100 176 182 1.5 2 B25694M1917K001
1065 114 88 29.1 9.7 0.76 80 2.3 116 154 160 1.8 3 B25694M1118K003
1230 93 72 21.0 7.0 1.1 70 2.3 100 226 232 1.9 2 B25694M1128K001
1265 112 86 29.2 9.7 0.83 70 2.1 116 176 182 2.1 3 B25694M1138K003
1710 110 85 29.2 9.7 0.99 80 1.9 116 226 232 2.6 3 B25694M1178K003
1860 120 113 43.0 14.3 0.69 75 1.5 116 255 261 2.9 3 B25694M1198K003
_____________
2/3) Imax. is the typical value calculated for nominal value at 1 kHz, assuming:
   - Ambient temperature at +70 °C for THS ≤ +85 °C, ∆Tmax ≤ 15 K.
   - Ambient temperature at +60 °C for THS ≤ +85 °C, ∆Tmax ≤ 25 K.
   - Natural convection (10 W/m2K) Thermal resistance ambient to HS, considering natural convection (10 W/(m2K)), terminals without
temperature fixation and bottom screw connected to a piece with big thermal inertia.
For the details, please refer to section 2 (current derating).
4/5) ESR is a typical value at 1 kHz. Lself is a typical value at resonance frequency
6) Rth ambient to HS, considering natural convection (10 W/m2K), terminals without temperature fixation and bottom screw connected to a
piece with big thermal inertia.
7/8) HC is a typical value. Weight is a typical value.
9) Refer to dimensional drawings on page 9 and 10.
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances are available upon request.
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25694M
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC High Density (Resin top)
CAP MKP PD January 2026
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 21

kg
Fig.9)
Ordering code
370 76 59 17.5 5.8 1.02 60 3.8 85 136 142 0.85 1 B25694M1377K101
435 77 59 17.5 5.8 1.04 50 3.6 85 154 160 1 1 B25694M1447K101
520 75 58 17.6 5.9 1.14 65 3.4 85 176 182 1.1 1 B25694M1527K101
535 94 72 25.3 8.4 0.86 65 2.9 100 136 142 1.2 2 B25694M1547K101
635 95 73 25.5 8.5 0.88 55 2.8 100 154 160 1.35 2 B25694M1647K101
705 74 57 17.6 5.9 1.37 75 3.0 85 226 232 1.4 1 B25694M1717K101
750 111 86 35.4 11.8 0.76 75 2.3 116 136 142 1.6 3 B25694M1757K103
750 93 71 25.4 8.5 0.97 75 2.7 100 176 182 1.5 2 B25694M1757K101
880 112 86 35.3 11.8 0.79 60 2.3 116 154 160 1.8 3 B25694M1887K103
1015 91 70 25.4 8.5 1.16 85 2.3 100 226 232 1.9 2 B25694M1108K101
1045 110 85 35.4 11.8 0.86 80 2.1 116 176 182 2.1 3 B25694M1108K103
1415 108 83 35.4 11.8 1.02 95 1.9 116 226 232 2.6 3 B25694M1148K103
1540 120 111 52.2 17.4 0.71 55 1.5 116 255 261 2.9 3 B25694M1158K103
VR, DC = 1200 V DC / VTT = 1800 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
305 74 57 15.9 5.3 1.09 45 3.8 85 136 142 0.85 1 B25694M1317K201
360 75 58 16.0 5.3 1.11 60 3.6 85 154 160 1 1 B25694M1367K201
425 73 56 15.9 5.3 1.22 50 3.4 85 176 182 1.1 1 B25694M1437K201
440 91 70 23.0 7.7 0.91 50 2.9 100 136 142 1.2 2 B25694M1447K201
520 92 71 23.0 7.7 0.93 65 2.8 100 154 160 1.35 2 B25694M1527K201
575 71 55 15.9 5.3 1.45 60 3.0 85 226 232 1.4 1 B25694M1587K201
610 109 84 31.8 10.6 0.8 55 2.3 116 136 142 1.6 3 B25694M1617K203
615 90 70 23.0 7.7 1.02 55 2.7 100 176 182 1.5 2 B25694M1627K201
720 109 84 31.9 10.6 0.82 75 2.3 116 154 160 1.8 3 B25694M1727K203
835 89 68 23.1 7.7 1.21 65 2.3 100 226 232 1.9 2 B25694M1847K201
855 107 83 32.0 10.7 0.9 65 2.1 116 176 182 2.1 3 B25694M1867K203
1160 106 82 32.1 10.7 1.06 75 1.9 116 226 232 2.6 3 B25694M1128K203
1260 120 109 47.1 15.7 0.74 70 1.5 116 255 261 2.9 3 B25694M1138K203
_____________
2/3) Imax. is the typical value calculated for nominal value at 1 kHz, assuming:
   - Ambient temperature at +70 °C for THS ≤ +85 °C, ∆Tmax ≤ 15 K.
   - Ambient temperature at +60 °C for THS ≤ +85 °C, ∆Tmax ≤ 25 K.
   - Natural convection (10 W/m2K) Thermal resistance ambient to HS, considering natural convection (10 W/(m2K)), terminals without
temperature fixation and bottom screw connected to a piece with big thermal inertia.
For the details, please refer to section 2 (current derating).
4/5) ESR is a typical value at 1 kHz. Lself is a typical value at resonance frequency
6) Rth ambient to HS, considering natural convection (10 W/m2K), terminals without temperature fixation and bottom screw connected to a
piece with big thermal inertia.
7/8) HC is a typical value. Weight is a typical value.
9) Refer to dimensional drawings on page 9 and 10.
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances are available upon request.
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25694M
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC High Density (Resin top)
CAP MKP PD January 2026
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 21
Important notes at the end of this document.

kg
Fig.9)
Ordering code
255 71 55 14.5  4.8  1.17 55 3.8  85 136 142 0.85 1 B25694M1267K301
300 72 56 14.5  4.8  1.18 45 3.6  85 154 160 1 1 B25694M1307K311
355 71 55 14.5  4.8  1.3 60 3.4  85 176 182 1.1 1 B25694M1367K301
370 89 68 21.0  7.0  0.96 60 2.9  100 136 142 1.2 2 B25694M1377K301
435 90 69 21.0  7.0  0.98 50 2.8  100 154 160 1.35 2 B25694M1447K301
485 69 54 14.6  4.9  1.54 70 3.0  85 226 232 1.4 1 B25694M1497K301
515 106 82 29.3  9.8  0.83 65 2.3  116 136 142 1.6 3 B25694M1527K303
515 88 68 21.0  7.0  1.08 65 2.7  100 176 182 1.5 2 B25694M1527K301
605 107 83 29.2  9.7  0.86 55 2.3  116 154 160 1.8 3 B25694M1617K303
700 87 67 21.1  7.0  1.27 80 2.3  100 226 232 1.9 2 B25694M1707K301
720 105 81 29.3  9.8  0.94 75 2.1  116 176 182 2.1 3 B25694M1727K303
975 104 80 29.4  9.8  1.11 90 1.9  116 226 232 2.6 3 B25694M1987K303
1060 120 108 43.2  14.4  0.76 50 1.5  116 255 261 2.9 3 B25694M1118K303
VR, DC = 1500 V DC / VTT = 2250 V DC, 10 s / VTC = 4000 V AC, 10 s
215 69 53 13.5  4.5  1.23 50 3.8  85 136 142 0.85 1 B25694M1227K501
255 70 54 13.5  4.5  1.24 45 3.6  85 154 160 1 1 B25694M1267K501*
300 69 53 13.4  4.5  1.37 55 3.4  85 176 182 1.1 1 B25694M1307K501
310 86 67 19.4  6.5  1.01 55 2.9  100 136 142 1.2 2 B25694M1317K501
365 88 67 19.4  6.5  1.03 50 2.8  100 154 160 1.35 2 B25694M1377K501
410 68 52 13.5  4.5  1.62 70 3.0  85 226 232 1.4 1 B25694M1417K501
430 104 80 27.0  9.0  0.87 50 2.3  116 136 142 1.6 3 B25694M1437K503
435 86 66 19.4  6.5  1.13 65 2.7  100 176 182 1.5 2 B25694M1447K501
510 105 81 27.1  9.0  0.89 55 2.3  116 154 160 1.8 3 B25694M1517K503
595 85 65 19.6  6.5  1.33 60 2.3  100 226 232 1.9 2 B25694M1607K501
610 104 80 27.3  9.1  0.97 55 2.1  116 176 182 2.1 3 B25694M1617K503
825 102 79 27.1  9.0  1.15 65 1.9  116 226 232 2.6 3 B25694M1837K503
895 120 106 40.0  13.3  0.78 50 1.5  116 255 261 2.9 3 B25694M1907K503
_____________
2/3) Imax. is the typical value calculated for nominal value at 1 kHz, assuming:
   - Ambient temperature at +70 °C for THS ≤ +85 °C, ∆Tmax ≤ 15 K.
   - Ambient temperature at +60 °C for THS ≤ +85 °C, ∆Tmax ≤ 25 K.

Kg
Fig.9)
Ordering code
180 67 52 12.3  4.1  1.33 45 3.8  85 136 142 0.85 1 B25694M1187K601*
210 68 52 12.2  4.1  1.34 55 3.6  85 154 160 1 1 B25694M1217K611
255 67 52 12.4  4.1  1.45 55 3.4  85 176 182 1.1 1 B25694M1267K601
260 84 65 17.8  5.9  1.07 55 2.9  100 136 142 1.2 2 B25694M1267K611
310 85 66 18.0  6.0  1.08 55 2.8  100 154 160 1.35 2 B25694M1317K601
345 66 51 12.4  4.1  1.72 65 3.0  85 226 232 1.4 1 B25694M1357K601
360 101 78 24.6  8.2  0.92 50 2.3  116 136 142 1.6 3 B25694M1367K603
365 84 65 17.8  5.9  1.19 60 2.7  100 176 182 1.5 2 B25694M1377K601
430 103 79 24.9  8.3  0.93 50 2.3  116 154 160 1.8 3 B25694M1437K603
500 83 64 17.9  6.0  1.4 55 2.3  100 226 232 1.9 2 B25694M1507K601
510 101 78 24.9  8.3  1.01 55 2.1  116 176 182 2.1 3 B25694M1517K603
695 100 77 24.9  8.3  1.2 65 1.9  116 226 232 2.6 3 B25694M1707K603
750 120 104 36.6  12.2  0.82 45 1.5  116 255 261 2.9 3 B25694M1757K603*
_____________
2/3) Imax. is the typical value calculated for nominal value at 1 kHz, assuming:
   - Ambient temperature at +70 °C for THS ≤ +85 °C, ∆Tmax ≤ 15 K.
   - Ambient temperature at +60 °C for THS ≤ +85 °C, ∆Tmax ≤ 25 K.
   - Natural convection (10 W/m2K) Thermal resistance ambient to HS, considering natural convection (10 W/(m2K)), terminals without
temperature fixation and bottom screw connected to a piece with big thermal inertia.
For the details, please refer to section 2 (current derating).
4/5) ESR is a typical value at 1 kHz. Lself is a typical value at resonance frequency.
6) Rth ambient to HS, considering natural convection (10 W/m2K), terminals without temperature fixation and bottom screw connected to a
piece with big thermal inertia.
7/8) HC is a typical value. Weight is a typical value.
9) Refer to dimensional drawings on page 9 and 10.
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances are available upon request.
* This ordering code is affected by "Dual Use" regulations according to Export Control law. Dual-use
number is 3A201A1. Deliveries of such products are subject to prior approval by Export Control
authorities based on customer declarations. The delivery to certain countries might be restricted.
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25694M
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC High Density (Resin top)
CAP MKP PD January 2026
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 8 of 21
Important notes at the end of this document.
1.2 Structure of ordering code
Display of ordering codes for TDK Electronics products
The ordering code for one and the same product can be represented differently in data sheets, data books,
other publications, on the company website, or in order-related documents such as shipping notes, order
confirmations and product labels. The varying representations of the ordering codes are due to
different processes employed and do not affect the specifications of the respective products.
Detailed information can be found on the Internet under www.tdk-electronics.tdk.com/orderingcodes.
1.3 Label Information
Date code explanation (45 Z 2025)
CW Z YYYY: production week (e.g.: CW45)
CW Z YYYY: produced in Zhuhai (China)
CW Z YYYY: production year (e.g.: 2025)
Bar code explanation
Bar code consists of batch number and serial
number.
Batch number: 9 digits (e.g.: 123456789)
Serial number: 3 digits (e.g.: 001)
Internal use
code
Terminal type:
4 = Female M6
B2569 4 M 0 707 K 9 0 1
MKP DC Series
Version:
M: plastic ring L = 10 mm
S: special
Rated voltage: 09 • 100 = 900 V
Rated capacitance:
107 = 10 · 107 pF =  100 µF
707 = 70 · 107 pF =  700 µF
108 = 10 · 108 pF =1000 µF
Distance between terminals:
1 = 32 mm
3 = 50 mm
9 = special
Capacitance tolerance
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
A = special
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25694M
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC High Density (Resin top)
CAP MKP PD January 2026
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 9 of 21
Important notes at the end of this document.
1.4 Dimensional drawings
Figure 1:  - B25694M – ØD = 85 mm Figure 2: - B25694M – ØD = 100 mm
 - Female terminals (M6) - Female terminals (M6)
 - Between terminals 32 ±0.5 mm - Between terminals 32 ±0.5 mm
M12 stud on bottom of the aluminum case, nut (DIN 934) and toothed lock washer (DIN 6797) for fixing are
standard for all types.
ØD is the diameter which close to the aluminum case bottom side about 10 mm.
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25694M
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC High Density (Resin top)
CAP MKP PD January 2026
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 10 of 21
Important notes at the end of this document.
Figure 3:  - B25694M – ØD = 116 mm
 - Female terminals (M6)
 - Between terminals 50 ±0.5 mm
M12 stud on bottom of the aluminum case, nut (DIN 934) and toothed lock washer (DIN 6797) for fixing are
standard for all types.
ØD is the diameter which close to the aluminum case bottom side about 10 mm.
1.5 Clearance and Creepage distances (Typical value)
Diameter (Ø) Plastic ring (L) Terminal to Terminal Terminal to Case
(mm) (mm) Clearance (mm) Creepage (mm) Clearance (mm) Creepage (mm)
85 10 20.0 27.5 30.5 32.0
100 10 19.5 27.0 37.5 39.0
116 10 36.0 43.5 36.0 37.5
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B25694M
 PEC MKP DC MKP DC High Density (Resin top)
CAP MKP PD January 2026